
#1 Men's 60 Meters
Finals
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Declan Di Frangia-Bennett Laurier Golden Hawks 6.87 1(1) 10

2 Junior Imoukhuede Guelph Gryphons 6.90 1(2) 8

3 Jalen Law Scirocco (ESP) 6.91 1(3) 6

4 Etua Kaddu Laurier Golden Hawks 6.95 2(1) 5

5 Noel Morah Guelph Gryphons 6.97 1(4) 4

6 Matthew Francis Guelph Gryphons 6.98 2(2) 3

7 Raheem Gordon-Fongenie York Lions 7.08 3(1) 2

8 Niall Moore Guelph Gryphons 7.08 2(3) 1

9 Parker Long Toronto Varsity Blues 7.11 2(4)

10 Divine Ilesanmi Laurier Golden Hawks 7.12 3(2)

11 Abdul Abiodun Laurentian Voyageurs 7.13 3(3)

12 Nolan Ricketts Waterloo Warriors 7.15 3(4)

SECTION RESULTS
Finals
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 Declan Di Frangia-Bennett Laurier Golden Hawks 6.87

2 Junior Imoukhuede Guelph Gryphons 6.90

3 Jalen Law Scirocco (ESP) 6.91

4 Noel Morah Guelph Gryphons 6.97

Section 2 of 3

1 Etua Kaddu Laurier Golden Hawks 6.95

2 Matthew Francis Guelph Gryphons 6.98

3 Niall Moore Guelph Gryphons 7.08

4 Parker Long Toronto Varsity Blues 7.11

Section 3 of 3

1 Raheem Gordon-Fongenie York Lions 7.08

2 Divine Ilesanmi Laurier Golden Hawks 7.12

3 Abdul Abiodun Laurentian Voyageurs 7.13

4 Nolan Ricketts Waterloo Warriors 7.15

Prelims
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 Jelani Ellison Flying Angels Academy 6.89 1(1)

2 Junior Imoukhuede Guelph Gryphons 6.93q 1(2)

3 Declan Di Frangia-Bennett Laurier Golden Hawks 6.95q 2(1)

4 Jalen Law Scirocco (ESP) 6.98q 3(1)

5 Noel Morah Guelph Gryphons 7.01q 2(2)

6 Matthew Francis Guelph Gryphons 7.02q 2(3)

7 Parker Long Toronto Varsity Blues 7.05q 2(4)

8 Etua Kaddu Laurier Golden Hawks 7.12q 1(3)

8 Niall Moore Guelph Gryphons 7.12q 3(2)

10 Divine Ilesanmi Laurier Golden Hawks 7.17q 5(1)

11 Raheem Gordon-Fongenie York Lions 7.17q 4(1)

12 Nolan Ricketts Waterloo Warriors 7.18q 6(1)
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#1 Men's 60 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
13 Abdul Abiodun Laurentian Voyageurs 7.19q 3(3)

14 Kwabena McRae York Lions 7.20 5(2)

15 Sise Aroloye Laurier Golden Hawks 7.20 3(4)

16 Kejean Jackson Unattached Ontario 7.21 6(2)

17 Lucas Baranoski Waterloo Warriors 7.23 7(1)

18 Noah Borges Laurier Golden Hawks 7.24 8(1)

19 David Alabi Waterloo Warriors 7.25 5(3)

20 Joshua Kim Laurentian Voyageurs 7.27 5(4)

21 Christian Hodgins Laurentian Voyageurs 7.28 6(3)

22 Justin Condotta Quest Sports Track and Fiel 7.31 7(2)

23 Rory Hylton Brampton Track Club 7.31 9(1)

24 Les Pecsi Unattached Ontario 7.33 11(1)

25 Luke Campbell Laurier Golden Hawks 7.36 8(2)

26 Kevaun Malcolm-Gay Laurier Golden Hawks 7.37 7(3)

27 Miles Gulas Laurier Golden Hawks 7.37 6(4)

28 Justice Sewitt Laurier Golden Hawks 7.39 7(4)

29 Fodé Doumbouya Waterloo Warriors 7.40 9(2)

30 Gabe Gauvreau Laurentian Voyageurs 7.46 9(3)

31 Corey Lacroix Laurentian Voyageurs 7.58 9(4)

32 David Anderson Royal City Athletics Club 7.77 10(1)

33 Charles Olegario Unattached Ontario 7.79 10(2)

34 James Gituanjah Royal City Athletics Club 7.82 8(3)

35 Reese Kanerva Royal City Athletics Club 7.83 4(2)

36 Alan Wilkin Laurentian Voyageurs 8.18 11(2)

37 Dante Del Cul Laurier Golden Hawks 8.20 11(3)

Magdiel Edorh Toronto Metro Bold DNS 8

Logan Couto Laurier Golden Hawks DNS 4

Kymani Allen Laurier Golden Hawks DNS 4

Harri Tunnicliffe Royal City Athletics Club DNS 10

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time

Heat 1 of 11

1 Jelani Ellison Flying Angels Academy 6.89

2 Junior Imoukhuede Guelph Gryphons 6.93q

3 Etua Kaddu Laurier Golden Hawks 7.12q

Heat 2 of 11

1 Declan Di Frangia-Bennett Laurier Golden Hawks 6.95q

2 Noel Morah Guelph Gryphons 7.01q

3 Matthew Francis Guelph Gryphons 7.02q

4 Parker Long Toronto Varsity Blues 7.05q

Heat 3 of 11

1 Jalen Law Scirocco (ESP) 6.98q

2 Niall Moore Guelph Gryphons 7.12q
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#1 Men's 60 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time
3 Abdul Abiodun Laurentian Voyageurs 7.19q

4 Sise Aroloye Laurier Golden Hawks 7.20

Heat 4 of 11

1 Raheem Gordon-Fongenie York Lions 7.17q

2 Reese Kanerva Royal City Athletics Club 7.83

Logan Couto Laurier Golden Hawks DNS

Kymani Allen Laurier Golden Hawks DNS

Heat 5 of 11

1 Divine Ilesanmi Laurier Golden Hawks 7.17q

2 Kwabena McRae York Lions 7.20

3 David Alabi Waterloo Warriors 7.25

4 Joshua Kim Laurentian Voyageurs 7.27

Heat 6 of 11

1 Nolan Ricketts Waterloo Warriors 7.18q

2 Kejean Jackson Unattached Ontario 7.21

3 Christian Hodgins Laurentian Voyageurs 7.28

4 Miles Gulas Laurier Golden Hawks 7.37

Heat 7 of 11

1 Lucas Baranoski Waterloo Warriors 7.23

2 Justin Condotta Quest Sports Track and Fiel 7.31

3 Kevaun Malcolm-Gay Laurier Golden Hawks 7.37

4 Justice Sewitt Laurier Golden Hawks 7.39

Heat 8 of 11

1 Noah Borges Laurier Golden Hawks 7.24

2 Luke Campbell Laurier Golden Hawks 7.36

3 James Gituanjah Royal City Athletics Club 7.82

Magdiel Edorh Toronto Metro Bold DNS

Heat 9 of 11

1 Rory Hylton Brampton Track Club 7.31

2 Fodé Doumbouya Waterloo Warriors 7.40

3 Gabe Gauvreau Laurentian Voyageurs 7.46

4 Corey Lacroix Laurentian Voyageurs 7.58

Heat 10 of 11

1 David Anderson Royal City Athletics Club 7.77

2 Charles Olegario Unattached Ontario 7.79

Harri Tunnicliffe Royal City Athletics Club DNS

Heat 11 of 11

1 Les Pecsi Unattached Ontario 7.33

2 Alan Wilkin Laurentian Voyageurs 8.18

3 Dante Del Cul Laurier Golden Hawks 8.20

#3 Men's 600 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Keshawn Igbinosun Brock Badgers 1:20.40 2(1) 10

24.95 26.26 (51.20)

2 Ben Lemon Waterloo Warriors 1:20.55 2(2) 8
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#3 Men's 600 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts

25.05 26.40 (51.45)

3 Chavan Taylor Guelph Gryphons 1:21.57 2(3) 6
25.22 26.34 (51.56)

4 Robert Stan Guelph Gryphons 1:23.86 2(4) 5
25.06 26.91 (51.96)

5 Andrew Taylor Windsor Lancers 1:24.30 1(1) 4
27.27 27.46 (54.72)

6 Toluwani Adebajo York Lions 1:24.88 1(2) 3
27.00 27.90 (54.89)

7 David Akerman York Lions 1:25.26 1(3) 2
27.43 27.65 (55.08)

8 Alexander Mather Waterloo Warriors 1:25.83 3(1) 1
27.16 28.53 (55.69)

9 Shawn Patton Unattached 1:26.07 1(4)
27.16 28.01 (55.16)

10 Leo Moore Royal City Athletics Club 1:26.92 3(2)
27.49 28.91 (56.40)

11 Sami Ghozlani Waterloo Warriors 1:27.76 3(3)
27.42 29.24 (56.65)

12 Andy Seah Labbé Royal City Athletics Club 1:29.05 3(4)
28.44 29.30 (57.74)

Owen Babcock Unattached Ontario DNF 2

Nolan Kuhlberg Laurier Golden Hawks DNS 2

Ryan Hegarty Guelph Gryphons DNS 1

Ryan Basiaco Waterloo Warriors DNS 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 Andrew Taylor Windsor Lancers 1:24.30
27.27 27.46 (54.72)

2 Toluwani Adebajo York Lions 1:24.88
27.00 27.90 (54.89)

3 David Akerman York Lions 1:25.26
27.43 27.65 (55.08)

4 Shawn Patton Unattached 1:26.07
27.16 28.01 (55.16)

Ryan Hegarty Guelph Gryphons DNS

Section 2 of 3

1 Keshawn Igbinosun Brock Badgers 1:20.40
24.95 26.26 (51.20)

2 Ben Lemon Waterloo Warriors 1:20.55
25.05 26.40 (51.45)

3 Chavan Taylor Guelph Gryphons 1:21.57
25.22 26.34 (51.56)

4 Robert Stan Guelph Gryphons 1:23.86
25.06 26.91 (51.96)
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#3 Men's 600 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time

Nolan Kuhlberg Laurier Golden Hawks DNS

Section 3 of 3

1 Alexander Mather Waterloo Warriors 1:25.83
27.16 28.53 (55.69)

2 Leo Moore Royal City Athletics Club 1:26.92
27.49 28.91 (56.40)

3 Sami Ghozlani Waterloo Warriors 1:27.76
27.42 29.24 (56.65)

4 Andy Seah Labbé Royal City Athletics Club 1:29.05
28.44 29.30 (57.74)

Ryan Basiaco Waterloo Warriors DNS

#5 Men's 1 Mile Run
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Aaron Smith Guelph Gryphons 4:19.61 10

33.10 32.02 (1:05.12) 1:06.78 (2:11.89) .01 (2:11.89) 34.16 (2:46.05) 32.40 (3:18.45)

30.43 (3:48.87)

2 Will Cowling Guelph Gryphons 4:20.60 8
32.94 32.01 (1:04.94) 32.76 (1:37.70) 33.99 (2:11.68) 34.16 (2:45.83) 32.68 (3:18.51)

31.36 (3:49.86)

3 Logan Willcott Guelph Gryphons 4:21.80 6
33.69 31.59 (1:05.28) 32.60 (1:37.88) 34.31 (2:12.18) 34.07 (2:46.25) 32.90 (3:19.14)

31.55 (3:50.69)

4 Robert McCann Unattached 4:22.45
33.42 32.07 (1:05.48) 33.34 (1:38.82) 34.15 (2:12.97) 33.62 (2:46.58) 33.65 (3:20.22)

31.77 (3:51.98)

5 Charlie Mills Guelph Gryphons 4:24.60 5
34.12 31.53 (1:05.65) 32.66 (1:38.30) 34.10 (2:12.39) 34.17 (2:46.56) 32.29 (3:18.84)

31.63 (3:50.47)

6 Dylan Bennett Royal City Athletics Club 4:35.99 4
34.33 32.09 (1:06.42) 33.37 (1:39.79) 33.98 (2:13.77) 34.60 (2:48.36) 35.81 (3:24.17)

36.13 (4:00.29)

7 Jamie Kauri Waterloo Warriors 4:37.63 3
34.11 32.06 (1:06.17) 33.18 (1:39.34) 34.53 (2:13.87) 35.68 (2:49.54) 36.39 (3:25.93)

36.67 (4:02.60)

8 Landon Reuter Guelph Gryphons 4:42.55 2
33.93 31.92 (1:05.84) 32.73 (1:38.57) 34.19 (2:12.75) 35.31 (2:48.05) 37.53 (3:25.58)

38.39 (4:03.96)

Christian Rachner Royal City Athletics Club DNF

Kebron Seyoum Guelph Gryphons DNS

#7 Men's 60m Hurdles
Finals
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Jake Charest Laurel Creek T.f.c 8.05 1(1) 10

2 Tamarri Lindo York Lions 8.23 1(2) 8
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#7 Men's 60m Hurdles (cont'd)
Finals
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
3 Feranwa Ekpenyong Laurel Creek T.f.c 8.79 1(3) 6

4 Jack Sands Royal City Athletics Club 9.06 2(1) 5

5 Harri Tunnicliffe Royal City Athletics Club 9.16 2(2) 4

SECTION RESULTS
Finals
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Jake Charest Laurel Creek T.f.c 8.05

2 Tamarri Lindo York Lions 8.23

3 Feranwa Ekpenyong Laurel Creek T.f.c 8.79

Section 2 of 2

1 Jack Sands Royal City Athletics Club 9.06

2 Harri Tunnicliffe Royal City Athletics Club 9.16

Prelims
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 Tamarri Lindo York Lions 8.16q 1(1)

2 Jake Charest Laurel Creek T.f.c 8.55q 1(2)

3 Feranwa Ekpenyong Laurel Creek T.f.c 8.77q 1(3)

4 Jack Sands Royal City Athletics Club 9.14q 2(1)

5 Harri Tunnicliffe Royal City Athletics Club 9.22q 2(2)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time

Heat 1 of 2

1 Tamarri Lindo York Lions 8.16q

2 Jake Charest Laurel Creek T.f.c 8.55q

3 Feranwa Ekpenyong Laurel Creek T.f.c 8.77q

Heat 2 of 2

1 Jack Sands Royal City Athletics Club 9.14q

2 Harri Tunnicliffe Royal City Athletics Club 9.22q

#9 Men's High Jump
Pl Name Team Mark 1.72 1.77 1.82 1.87 1.92 1.97 2.02 2.05 Pts
1 Matthew Tint Guelph Gryphons 2.02m P O O O O O O XXX 10

2 Anthony Glasgow Guelph Gryphons 1.97m P P P O XO O XXX 8

3 Joshua Thomas Quinte Legion Lyn 1.97m P P O O XO XO XXX 6

4 Ageh Jones Guelph Gryphons 1.97m P P O O XXO XO XXX 5

5 Ryan Zucco Guelph Gryphons 1.92m P O O XO XXO XXX 4

6 Michael Britton Guelph Gryphons 1.87m P O XO XXO XXX 3

7 Aidan MacGregor Royal City Athletic 1.87m P O XXO XXO XXX 2

8 Darius Landon Waterloo Warriors 1.82m O O XXO XXX 1

Olalekan Ashadele Waterloo Warriors NH P XXX
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#11 Men's Pole Vault
Pl Name Team Mark 3.85 4.00 4.15 4.25 4.35 4.45 4.50 4.55 4.60 4.65 Pts
1 Bennett Woods Guelph Gryphons 4.65m P P P P O P P P P O 10

2 Mason Harris Guelph Gryphons 4.60m P P P P P O P P O P 8

3 Ben Leveck Royal City Athletic 4.50m P P O O O O O P P P 6

4 Spencer Beaubien Guelph Gryphons 4.15m P P XXO 5

5 Colton Hawkins Guelph Gryphons 3.85m XXO 4

6 Cameron Hancock Royal City Athletic 3.65m XXX 3

Pl Name Team Mark 3.45 3.65 Pts
5 Colton Hawkins Guelph Gryphons (cont'd) P XXO 4

6 Cameron Hancock Royal City Athletic 3.65m P XO 3

#13 Men's Long Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 Kyle Waldrum Guelph Gryphons 6.42m 6.33 6.42 FOUL 6.36 PASS FOUL 10

2 Nicholas Cahyono Waterloo Warriors 6.31m FOUL FOUL 6.31 FOUL FOUL FOUL 8

3 Dominick Lim Laurier Golden Ha 6.30m 6.09 6.30 FOUL PASS FOUL 5.81 6

4 Justin Conlon Waterloo Track Cl 5.96m 5.70 5.81 5.83 5.85 5.96 PASS 5

5 Jack Sands Royal City Athletic 5.86m FOUL 5.05 5.76 4.50 FOUL 5.86 4

6 Devin Baker Royal City Athletic 3.30m FOUL FOUL FOUL 3.30 FOUL FOUL 3

Sise Aroloye Laurier Golden Ha NM

#15 Men's Triple Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 Sayanthan Arulrajan Guelph Gryphons 14.36m FOUL 14.03 14.36 14.34 FOUL FOUL 10

2 Mico Penich Thorold Elite Trac 13.81m 13.81 13.81 FOUL 13.61 13.73 PASS 8

3 Kevin Salaudeen Waterloo Warriors 13.30m 13.30 13.10 12.96 FOUL FOUL PASS 6

4 Steven Chung Waterloo Warriors 13.28m 12.62 12.20 13.14 13.24 13.28 12.51 5

5 Isaac Wong Waterloo Warriors 12.93m 12.47 12.93 12.34 FOUL 12.59 FOUL 4

#17 Men's Shot Put
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 Eghosa Eghigator Project  Athletics 15.80m 15.24 15.31 15.00 FOUL 15.80 15.60 10

2 Calum Crawford Guelph Gryphons 15.37m FOUL 14.85 FOUL FOUL FOUL 15.37 8

3 Zachary Osborne York Lions 15.13m 14.13 FOUL FOUL 14.57 FOUL 15.13 6

4 Liam Davis Guelph Gryphons 15.10m 14.51 FOUL 15.09 FOUL 15.10 FOUL 5

5 Sam Pannell Guelph Gryphons 14.72m FOUL 13.30 FOUL FOUL 13.38 14.72 4

6 Jai Sharma Waterloo Warriors 13.89m 13.74 13.35 13.89 13.02 13.43 13.04 3

7 Kenzo Miller Guelph Gryphons 13.00m 12.30 12.65 13.00 FOUL FOUL FOUL 2

8 Senthuran Ponsamy York Lions 12.95m 12.95 FOUL 11.78 12.60 12.47 12.30 1

9 Samuel Utting Guelph Gryphons 10.58m FOUL FOUL 10.58 FOUL FOUL FOUL

10 Devonte Scarrow Guelph Gryphons 7.69m 7.69 FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

11 Travis Campbell Guelph Gryphons 4.70m 4.70 FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

Josh Farrell Unattached NM
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#19 Men's Weight Throw
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 Koch Caleb Saugeen Track & 19.25m 19.25 FOUL FOUL FOUL 15.55 16.65 10

2 Liam Davis Guelph Gryphons 18.04m FOUL 18.04 FOUL 17.94 FOUL FOUL 8

3 Zachary Osborne York Lions 16.25m 15.54 FOUL FOUL 16.25 FOUL 14.74 6

4 Jamieson Omeire York Lions 16.04m 14.30 14.44 14.64 15.25 15.24 16.04 5

5 Kenzo Miller Guelph Gryphons 14.75m FOUL 14.75 FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL 4

6 Calum Crawford Guelph Gryphons 14.61m 13.98 14.24 14.61 FOUL 14.00 14.40 3

7 Matthew Svacina BOOST Athletics 14.45m 14.45 FOUL 12.63 13.54 FOUL FOUL 2

8 Sam Pannell Guelph Gryphons 14.01m 14.01 12.45 FOUL 13.53 13.54 13.54 1

9 Zander Van Nynatten Hamilton Olympic 11.01m FOUL 9.51 11.01 8.84 FOUL 9.40

Senthuran Ponsamy York Lions NM FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

#2 Women's 60 Meters
Finals
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Tia Porteous Quest Sports Track and Fiel 7.65 1(1)

2 Rayna Banks Quest Sports Track and Fiel 7.70 1(2)

3 Kaiya Woodcock Guelph Gryphons 7.81 1(3)

4 Nyssa Dehaney Brampton Track Club 7.89 2(1)

5 Brielle Fernandez Waterloo Warriors 7.94 2(2)

6 Emilie Gervais Laurel Creek T.f.c 7.96 2(3)

7 Jordan Cheam Laurel Creek T.f.c 8.01 2(4)

8 Samantha Vitale Royal City Athletics Club 8.03 3(1)

9 Mackenzie Hutcheson Laurel Creek T.f.c 8.04 3(2)

10 Angelisa Wallace Unattached Ontario 8.16 3(3)

11 Ava DuChene Waterloo Warriors 8.19 3(4)

SECTION RESULTS
Finals
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 Tia Porteous Quest Sports Track and Fiel 7.65

2 Rayna Banks Quest Sports Track and Fiel 7.70

3 Kaiya Woodcock Guelph Gryphons 7.81

Section 2 of 3

1 Nyssa Dehaney Brampton Track Club 7.89

2 Brielle Fernandez Waterloo Warriors 7.94

3 Emilie Gervais Laurel Creek T.f.c 7.96

4 Jordan Cheam Laurel Creek T.f.c 8.01

Section 3 of 3

1 Samantha Vitale Royal City Athletics Club 8.03

2 Mackenzie Hutcheson Laurel Creek T.f.c 8.04

3 Angelisa Wallace Unattached Ontario 8.16

4 Ava DuChene Waterloo Warriors 8.19

Prelims
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 Tia Porteous Quest Sports Track and Fiel 7.71q 1(1)
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#2 Women's 60 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
2 Rayna Banks Quest Sports Track and Fiel 7.79q 1(2)

3 Amy Candrilc Guelph Gryphons 7.81q 1(3)

4 Kaiya Woodcock Guelph Gryphons 7.87q 1(4)

5 Nyssa Dehaney Brampton Track Club 7.88q 2(1)

6 Brielle Fernandez Waterloo Warriors 7.89q 2(2)

7 Emilie Gervais Laurel Creek T.f.c 7.93q 3(1)

8 Jordan Cheam Laurel Creek T.f.c 8.01q 4(1)

9 Angelisa Wallace Unattached Ontario 8.06q 2(3)

10 Mackenzie Hutcheson Laurel Creek T.f.c 8.06q 5(1)

11 Samantha Vitale Royal City Athletics Club 8.12q 2(4)

12 Neve Rye Laurier Golden Hawks 8.13q 3(2)

13 Ava DuChene Waterloo Warriors 8.20 3(3)

14 Milena Kulik Laurentian Voyageurs 8.25 3(4)

15 Julia Hughes Waterloo Warriors 8.28 5(2)

16 Finlay Cuza Laurentian Voyageurs 8.32 6(1)

17 Gabrielle Bailey Waterloo Warriors 8.32 6(2)

18 Alissa Diavolitsis Laurentian Voyageurs 8.33 4(2)

19 Hanna Schmidhuber Laurel Creek T.f.c 8.34 5(3)

20 Shelley Hladin Laurentian Voyageurs 8.48 4(3)

21 Ciara Underhill Royal City Athletics Club 8.57 7(1)

22 Nastacia Crowe-Missens Toronto Metro Bold 8.68 6(3)

23 Sadie Bridgeman Laurentian Voyageurs 8.86 7(2)

24 Renata Macherzynska Unattached 9.43 7(3)

Daliah Brown Royal City Athletics Club DNS 4

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time

Heat 1 of 7

1 Tia Porteous Quest Sports Track and Fiel 7.71q

2 Rayna Banks Quest Sports Track and Fiel 7.79q

3 Amy Candrilc Guelph Gryphons 7.81q

4 Kaiya Woodcock Guelph Gryphons 7.87q

Heat 2 of 7

1 Nyssa Dehaney Brampton Track Club 7.88q

2 Brielle Fernandez Waterloo Warriors 7.89q

3 Angelisa Wallace Unattached Ontario 8.06q

4 Samantha Vitale Royal City Athletics Club 8.12q

Heat 3 of 7

1 Emilie Gervais Laurel Creek T.f.c 7.93q

2 Neve Rye Laurier Golden Hawks 8.13q

3 Ava DuChene Waterloo Warriors 8.20

4 Milena Kulik Laurentian Voyageurs 8.25

Heat 4 of 7

1 Jordan Cheam Laurel Creek T.f.c 8.01q
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#2 Women's 60 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time
2 Alissa Diavolitsis Laurentian Voyageurs 8.33

3 Shelley Hladin Laurentian Voyageurs 8.48

Daliah Brown Royal City Athletics Club DNS

Heat 5 of 7

1 Mackenzie Hutcheson Laurel Creek T.f.c 8.06q

2 Julia Hughes Waterloo Warriors 8.28

3 Hanna Schmidhuber Laurel Creek T.f.c 8.34

Heat 6 of 7

1 Finlay Cuza Laurentian Voyageurs 8.32

2 Gabrielle Bailey Waterloo Warriors 8.32

3 Nastacia Crowe-Missens Toronto Metro Bold 8.68

Heat 7 of 7

1 Ciara Underhill Royal City Athletics Club 8.57

2 Sadie Bridgeman Laurentian Voyageurs 8.86

3 Renata Macherzynska Unattached 9.43

#4 Women's 600 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Ciara Costa Royal City Athletics Club 1:35.00 10

28.65 31.32 (59.96)

2 Kaira Bent Guelph Gryphons 1:36.12 8
29.41 32.26 (1:01.67)

3 Jolene Steunebrink Guelph Gryphons 1:37.73 6
28.75 32.29 (1:01.03)

4 Brooklyn Seiling Royal City Athletics Club 1:38.45 5
29.15 33.36 (1:02.50)

#6 Women's 1 Mile Run
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Dominika Jamnicky Crimps Cycling Club 5:06.30 10

38.96 37.47 (1:16.42) 38.87 (1:55.28) 39.14 (2:34.42) 38.35 (3:12.77) 38.28 (3:51.04)

38.19 (4:29.22) 37.09 (5:06.30)

2 Jocelyn Giannotti Guelph Gryphons 5:06.38 8
38.67 37.50 (1:16.17) 38.93 (1:55.09) 39.03 (2:34.11) 38.45 (3:12.56) 38.15 (3:50.71)

38.02 (4:28.73) 37.66 (5:06.39)

3 Jasmine Mitha Crimps Cycling Club 5:13.98 6
39.23 37.52 (1:16.74) 38.90 (1:55.64) 39.19 (2:34.83) 38.78 (3:13.60) 39.26 (3:52.85)

41.19 (4:34.04) 39.95 (5:13.98)

4 Grace Wheeler Guelph Gryphons 5:15.29 5
39.22 37.73 (1:16.94) 39.01 (1:55.95) 39.31 (2:35.25) 39.29 (3:14.53) 40.30 (3:54.82)

41.11 (4:35.93) 39.37 (5:15.29)

5 Selena Loaring Royal City Athletics Club 5:16.52 4
39.51 37.66 (1:17.16) 39.06 (1:56.22) 39.31 (2:35.52) 39.33 (3:14.84) 40.30 (3:55.14)

41.52 (4:36.65) 39.87 (5:16.52)
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#8 Women's 60m Hurdles
Finals
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Nike Abiodun Royal City Athletics Club 8.56 1(1) 10

2 Shaleah Colaire Unattached Ontario 8.60 1(2) 8

3 Paulina Procyk Toronto Varsity Blues 8.72 1(3) 6

4 Happy Oluwasikun Guelph Gryphons 8.76 2(1) 5

5 Charlotte Bishop Guelph Gryphons 8.80 2(2) 4

6 Makenzie Joseph Guelph Gryphons 8.88 2(3) 3

7 Emilie Gervais Laurel Creek T.f.c 8.91 2(4) 2

8 Jordan Cheam Laurel Creek T.f.c 9.03 3(1) 1

9 Anya McNaught Kajaks Track & Field Club 9.09 3(2)

10 Hanna Schmidhuber Laurel Creek T.f.c 9.20 3(3)

11 Mackenzie Hutcheson Laurel Creek T.f.c 9.24 3(4)

Hailey Reid Guelph Gryphons DNS 1

SECTION RESULTS
Finals
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 Nike Abiodun Royal City Athletics Club 8.56

2 Shaleah Colaire Unattached Ontario 8.60

3 Paulina Procyk Toronto Varsity Blues 8.72

Hailey Reid Guelph Gryphons DNS

Section 2 of 3

1 Happy Oluwasikun Guelph Gryphons 8.76

2 Charlotte Bishop Guelph Gryphons 8.80

3 Makenzie Joseph Guelph Gryphons 8.88

4 Emilie Gervais Laurel Creek T.f.c 8.91

Section 3 of 3

1 Jordan Cheam Laurel Creek T.f.c 9.03

2 Anya McNaught Kajaks Track & Field Club 9.09

3 Hanna Schmidhuber Laurel Creek T.f.c 9.20

4 Mackenzie Hutcheson Laurel Creek T.f.c 9.24

Prelims
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 Nike Abiodun Royal City Athletics Club 8.54q 1(1)

2 Shaleah Colaire Unattached Ontario 8.57q 1(2)

3 Hailey Reid Guelph Gryphons 8.59q 1(3)

4 Paulina Procyk Toronto Varsity Blues 8.60q 1(4)

5 Happy Oluwasikun Guelph Gryphons 8.73q 2(1)

6 Paige Zinger Guelph Gryphons 8.76q 2(2)

7 Charlotte Bishop Guelph Gryphons 8.83q 3(1)

8 Jordynn Scott The Speed Academy 8.85q 2(3)

9 Makenzie Joseph Guelph Gryphons 8.87q 2(4)

10 Emilie Gervais Laurel Creek T.f.c 8.96q 3(2)

11 Anya McNaught Kajaks Track & Field Club 9.14q 4(1)

12 Mackenzie Hutcheson Laurel Creek T.f.c 9.16q 3(3)
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#8 Women's 60m Hurdles (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
13 Jordan Cheam Laurel Creek T.f.c 9.24 3(4)

14 Hanna Schmidhuber Laurel Creek T.f.c 9.26 4(2)

15 Janelle Clarke Waterloo Warriors 9.48 5(1)

16 Eva Andreev Laurel Creek T.f.c 9.53 5(2)

17 Caren Jacob Waterloo Warriors 9.99 5(3)

18 Syiera Stuart Waterloo Warriors 10.05 5(4)

19 Cecilia Moreira Laurel Creek T.f.c 10.76 4(3)

Gabrielle Bailey Waterloo Warriors DNS 4

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time

Heat 1 of 5

1 Nike Abiodun Royal City Athletics Club 8.54q

2 Shaleah Colaire Unattached Ontario 8.57q

3 Hailey Reid Guelph Gryphons 8.59q

4 Paulina Procyk Toronto Varsity Blues 8.60q

Heat 2 of 5

1 Happy Oluwasikun Guelph Gryphons 8.73q

2 Paige Zinger Guelph Gryphons 8.76q

3 Jordynn Scott The Speed Academy 8.85q

4 Makenzie Joseph Guelph Gryphons 8.87q

Heat 3 of 5

1 Charlotte Bishop Guelph Gryphons 8.83q

2 Emilie Gervais Laurel Creek T.f.c 8.96q

3 Mackenzie Hutcheson Laurel Creek T.f.c 9.16q

4 Jordan Cheam Laurel Creek T.f.c 9.24

Heat 4 of 5

1 Anya McNaught Kajaks Track & Field Club 9.14q

2 Hanna Schmidhuber Laurel Creek T.f.c 9.26

3 Cecilia Moreira Laurel Creek T.f.c 10.76

Gabrielle Bailey Waterloo Warriors DNS

Heat 5 of 5

1 Janelle Clarke Waterloo Warriors 9.48

2 Eva Andreev Laurel Creek T.f.c 9.53

3 Caren Jacob Waterloo Warriors 9.99

4 Syiera Stuart Waterloo Warriors 10.05

#10 Women's High Jump
Pl Name Team Mark 1.44 1.49 1.54 1.59 1.64 1.68 1.71 Pts
2 Callista Blair Guelph Gryphons 1.68m P P P O O XO XXX 10

1 Rachel Maas Guelph Gryphons 1.68m P O O O O XO XXX 8

3 Alexa Cormier Unattached 1.49m XO O XXX

Victoria Vaughan Royal City Athletic NH
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#12 Women's Pole Vault
Pl Name Team Mark 3.05 3.20 3.35 3.45 3.55 3.60 3.65 3.70 3.85 4.00 Pts
1 Erika Fiedler BOLT 3.85m P P P P P P P O XXO XXX 10

2 Larissa Birtch Windsor Lancers 3.20m P XXO XXX 8

Ema Kralik Windsor Essex At NH P P P XXX

Abigail Passy Unattached NH P P XXX

Alaya McIntyre Royal City Athletic NH XXX

Erica Gibson Guelph Gryphons NH P P P P P P XXX

#14 Women's Long Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 Paige Zinger Guelph Gryphons 5.70m FOUL 5.70 5.39 PASS PASS PASS 1(1) 10

2 Amairah Gayle Thorold Elite Trac 5.69m 5.40 5.69 5.43 5.07 FOUL 5.57 1(2) 8

3 Celia Markovinovic Unattached 5.67m 5.67 5.64 5.65 5.47 5.54 5.43 1(3)

4 Mercy Awosoga Guelph Gryphons 5.56m FOUL FOUL 5.43 5.56 FOUL FOUL 1(4) 6

5 Abieyuwa Edison-Edebor York Lions 5.51m FOUL 5.51 FOUL 5.48 5.47 5.36 1(5) 5

6 Jaida Charles Unattached 5.33m FOUL FOUL 5.20 FOUL FOUL 5.33 1(6)

7 Sophia McDonald Guelph Gryphons 5.26m 5.02 5.00 5.19 5.20 5.26 5.08 1(7) 4

8 Dorian Burgess York Lions 5.19m 4.77 FOUL 5.19 4.51 PASS PASS 1(8) 3

9 Elena Downe Royal City Athletic 5.17m 5.17 FOUL 5.07 2(1) 2

10 Laila Hampson York Lions 5.14m 5.03 4.92 5.14 2(2) 1

11 Neve Rye Laurier Golden Ha 5.13m 5.13 5.05 4.76 2(3)

12 Janelle Clarke Waterloo Warriors 5.05m 5.05 FOUL FOUL 2(4)

13 Gloria So Waterloo Warriors 4.94m FOUL 4.94 FOUL 2(5)

14 Sadie Bridgeman Laurentian Voyag 4.83m 4.50 4.27 4.83 2(6)

15 Syiera Stuart Waterloo Warriors 4.77m 4.77 FOUL 4.72 2(7)

16 Rya Whale Royal City Athletic 4.68m FOUL FOUL 4.68 2(8)

17 Abinaya Muraleethara York Lions 4.60m FOUL FOUL 4.60 1(9)

Raveena Vygunthavasan York Lions NM FOUL FOUL FOUL PASS PASS PASS 1

Shelley Hladin Laurentian Voyag NM FOUL FOUL FOUL 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 Paige Zinger Guelph Gryphons 5.70m FOUL 5.70 5.39 PASS PASS PASS

2 Amairah Gayle Thorold Elite Trac 5.69m 5.40 5.69 5.43 5.07 FOUL 5.57

3 Celia Markovinovic Unattached 5.67m 5.67 5.64 5.65 5.47 5.54 5.43

4 Mercy Awosoga Guelph Gryphons 5.56m FOUL FOUL 5.43 5.56 FOUL FOUL

5 Abieyuwa Edison-Edebor York Lions 5.51m FOUL 5.51 FOUL 5.48 5.47 5.36

6 Jaida Charles Unattached 5.33m FOUL FOUL 5.20 FOUL FOUL 5.33

7 Sophia McDonald Guelph Gryphons 5.26m 5.02 5.00 5.19 5.20 5.26 5.08

8 Dorian Burgess York Lions 5.19m 4.77 FOUL 5.19 4.51 PASS PASS

9 Abinaya Muraleethara York Lions 4.60m FOUL FOUL 4.60

Raveena Vygunthavasan York Lions NM FOUL FOUL FOUL PASS PASS PASS

Flight 2 of 2

1 Elena Downe Royal City Athletic 5.17m 5.17 FOUL 5.07

2 Laila Hampson York Lions 5.14m 5.03 4.92 5.14

3 Neve Rye Laurier Golden Ha 5.13m 5.13 5.05 4.76
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#14 Women's Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

4 Janelle Clarke Waterloo Warriors 5.05m 5.05 FOUL FOUL

5 Gloria So Waterloo Warriors 4.94m FOUL 4.94 FOUL

6 Sadie Bridgeman Laurentian Voyag 4.83m 4.50 4.27 4.83

7 Syiera Stuart Waterloo Warriors 4.77m 4.77 FOUL 4.72

8 Rya Whale Royal City Athletic 4.68m FOUL FOUL 4.68

Shelley Hladin Laurentian Voyag NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

#16 Women's Triple Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 Syiera Stuart Waterloo Warriors 11.45m FOUL 11.02 11.07 10.98 11.45 11.23 10

2 Gloria So Waterloo Warriors 11.10m 10.63 FOUL 10.99 11.10 FOUL FOUL 8

3 Csenge Lodi Guelph Gryphons 11.08m FOUL FOUL 10.93 FOUL FOUL 11.08 6

Rya Whale Royal City Athletic NM

Shankari Sivachandran York Lions NM

#18 Women's Shot Put
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 Kathryn Gallo Guelph Gryphons 12.00m 11.60 12.00 11.84 FOUL FOUL 11.47 10

2 Hannah Blair Unattached 11.59m 10.75 11.04 11.10 10.16 11.59 11.28

3 Saige Burbiuc Project  Athletics 11.55m 10.65 11.55 11.12 11.02 11.28 10.99 8

4 Rebecca Parker Guelph Gryphons 11.15m 11.08 10.97 10.70 FOUL 11.15 FOUL 6

5 Payton Forde Guelph Gryphons 10.75m 10.06 10.75 9.63 FOUL FOUL FOUL 5

6 Melanie Roberts Waterloo Warriors 10.74m 10.68 10.20 10.00 9.80 10.40 10.74 4

7 Jayda Quijuka York Lions 10.65m 9.90 10.60 10.65 FOUL FOUL FOUL 3

8 Mahouna (Estime) Gnonlonfin York Lions 10.47m 10.47 FOUL 9.88 FOUL 9.90 10.20 2

9 Aubrie Fitzgibbon Hamilton Olympic 10.01m FOUL 9.69 9.70 9.14 9.96 10.01 1

10 Adair Scott-Fleming Stratford Sabrecat 9.30m 8.63 9.30 FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

11 Breanna Cochrane Guelph Gryphons 9.02m FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL 9.02 FOUL

12 Elakkiyah Krisnagopal York Lions 8.92m FOUL FOUL 8.70 8.55 FOUL 8.92

13 Payton Blight Stratford Sabrecat 8.20m FOUL FOUL FOUL 7.68 FOUL 8.20

14 Alina Finochio Hamilton Olympic 8.10m FOUL FOUL FOUL 8.03 8.10 8.10

Brenique Whyte York Lions NM

#20 Women's Weight Throw
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 Tara Gharehcheloo Sisu Throws Club 18.41m 18.41 15.43 14.60 15.78 FOUL FOUL 10

2 Alina Finochio Hamilton Olympic 15.76m FOUL 14.34 15.75 FOUL 14.71 15.76 8

3 Payton Forde Guelph Gryphons 15.74m 15.61 FOUL FOUL 15.74 FOUL 14.84 6

4 Jayda Quijuka York Lions 15.32m 15.32 15.22 FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL 5

5 Breanna Cochrane Guelph Gryphons 15.10m 15.10 FOUL FOUL FOUL 14.73 15.10 4

6 Brenique Whyte York Lions 14.75m 14.75 FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL 3

7 Kathryn Gallo Guelph Gryphons 13.74m 12.91 13.74 12.45 12.59 FOUL FOUL 2

8 Payton Blight Stratford Sabrecat 13.41m 12.41 FOUL 12.40 12.10 12.57 13.41 1

9 Saige Burbiuc Project  Athletics 12.78m 11.78 FOUL 12.15 FOUL FOUL 12.78

10 Adair Scott-Fleming Stratford Sabrecat 12.70m FOUL FOUL 12.63 12.70 12.00 12.30

11 Sydney Johnson Quinte Legion Lyn 12.46m FOUL 12.46 11.65 FOUL 11.22 11.63

12 Kari Keen Guelph Gryphons 11.91m 11.57 11.91 11.20 FOUL 11.81 11.17
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#20 Women's Weight Throw (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
13 Mahouna (Estime) Gnonlonfin York Lions 11.81m 11.31 FOUL 11.60 11.81 FOUL 11.24

14 Aubrie Fitzgibbon Hamilton Olympic 10.15m FOUL FOUL 8.88 8.16 9.60 10.15

15 Elakkiyah Krisnagopal York Lions 9.44m 9.25 9.44 FOUL FOUL 8.98 8.75

16 Nadine Wyczolkowski Throwers Club 7.83m 3.25 7.83 FOUL 7.52 FOUL FOUL
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